| FORM PTO-1595<br>(Rev. 6-93)  | 06-26-1998   | 3HEET  | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME<br>Patent and Trademark ( |
|---|--|--|--|
| OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼   |  |  | • •  |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of .  | 100778523  | ached origina  | I documents or copy thereof.                       |
| Name of conveying party(les):   |  | Name and address of re   | ceiving party(les)                                 |
| Yukio KISE  |  | Name: FUJITSU L  | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,              |
|   |  | Internal Address:  | 982.   |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?  |  |  | 10   |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  |  |  | ) o c  |
|   | Merger   | Street Address:  | Kamikodanaka 4-ch                                  |
| CI Security Agreement   | Change of Name   | Nakahara-ku,   | Kawasaki-shi                                       |
|   |  | City: Kanagawa   | State: ZIP: 211                                    |
| U Other   |  | Country: Jasan   |  |
| Execution Date: June 1, 1998  |  | Additional name(s) & address   | (es) allached? U. Yes <b>¾</b> No                  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)<br>09/098 230  |  | B. Palent No.(s)   |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/098 230  ATTORNEY S DOCKET NO.: FULL  5. Name and address of party to whom concorning document should be mailed:  | į.   | 7 U Yes 🖰 No   | ions and palents involved:                         |
| O9/098 230  ATTORNEY S DOCKET NO.: FULL  5. Name and address of party to whom con   | respondence 6.   | 7 U Yes 웹 No<br>Total number of applicati  | ions and palents involved:                         |
| O9/098 230  ATTORNEY S DOCKET NO.: FULL  5. Name and address of party to whom concorning document should be mailed:  Name: HELFGOTT & KARAS,  Internal Address: EMPIRE STATE                              | P.C. 7   | 7 U Yes 웹 No<br>Total number of applicati  |  |
| O9/098 230  ATTORNEY S DOCKET NO.: FULLO  5. Name and address of party to whom concorning document should be mailed: Name: HELFGOTT & KARAS,  | P.C. 7   | 7 U Yes M No  Total number of applicati  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  M Enclosed   | arged to deposit account                           |
| O9/098 230  ATTORNEY S DOCKET NO.: FULL  5. Name and address of party to whom concorning document should be mailed:  Name: HELFGOTT & KARAS,  Internal Address: EMPIRE STATE                              | P.C. 7  BUILDING   | 7 U Yes 웹 No  Total number of applicati  Lotal fee (37 CFR 3.41)  앱 Enclosed  Ճ Authorized to be cha   | arged to deposit account                           |
| ATTORNEY S DOCKET NO.: FULL  5. Name and address of party to whom concornering document should be mailed: Name: HELFGOTT & KARAS, Internal Address: EMPIRE STATE 60th FLOOR  Street Address: 350 Fifth Av | P.C. 7  BUILDING   | Total number of applicati  Total fee (37 CFB 3.41)  Enclosed  Authorized to be chaten any excess  Deposit account number 08-1634   | arged to deposit account                           |
| ATTORNEY S DOCKET NO.: FULL  5. Name and address of party to whom concornering document should be mailed: Name: HELFGOTT & KARAS, Internal Address: EMPIRE STATE 60th FLOOR  Street Address: 350 Fifth Av | P.C. 7  EBUILDING  Tenue 8.                                      | Total number of applicati  Total fee (37 CFB 3.41)  Enclosed  Authorized to be chaten any excess  Deposit account number 08-1634  (Attach duplicate copy of this                                 | arged to deposit account                           |
| ATTORNEY S DOCKET NO.: FULL  5. Name and address of party to whom concornering document should be mailed: Name: HELFGOTT & KARAS, Internal Address: EMPIRE STATE 60th FLOOR  Street Address: 350 Fifth Av | P.C. 7  E BUILDING  Tenue 8.  ZIP: 10118 3-5000  DO NOT USE THIS | Total number of applicati  Total number of applicati  Total fee (37 CFB 3.41)  Benclosed  Authorized to be chaten any excess  Deposit account number 0.8~1.6.3.4  (Attach duplicate copy of this | arged to deposit account fee due                   |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Any fee due with this paper, not fully covered by an enclosed check, may be charged on Deposit Acct. No. 08-1634

PATENT REEL: 9291 FRAME: 0619

|  | ed inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made a certain new and useful invention in:  CONTROLLING SIGNAL BANDS IN A PACKET NETWORK   |
|--|--|
| for which  |  |
| (abaala aaa) (38 aa aa   | trades to to the Mills of the M |
|  | ication is being filed concurrently herewith,  |
| - ·  | cation for a Patent of the United States was filed on  |
|  | en Application Serial No.  JITSU LIMITED   |
|  | 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku,  |
| Kawasaki-shi. K  | anagawa 211-8588. Japan  |
| is desirous of obtaining the   | anagawa 211-8588, Japan , ASSIGNE<br>ntire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:   |
| ferred and set over, and by successors, legal representate said United States application which may be granted their protection, including, without filed for said invention in a applications and the right to Patent Laws of the United international agreement or that all forms of industrial process and designs which mat all extensions, renewals and ASSIGNOR authorizes   | eccipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transhese presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, wes and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the nand all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States and all applications for industrial proper t limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter by country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file succlaim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the tates, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicably reperty protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certification to the United States are issues thereof; and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and are untries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence of untries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence of untries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence of the united States.  |
| successors, legal representation AND ASSIGNOR cover not executed, and will not example and AND ASSIGNOR furth legal representatives and asslawful papers, execute all dido everything possible to aid  | protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, it was and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.  The same and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and hereute, any agreement in conflict herewith.  The covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successorings, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign a isional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and general the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforcements.   |
| successors, legal representation AND ASSIGNOR cover not executed, and will not examine AND ASSIGNOR furth legal representatives and assel lawful papers, execute all did of everything possible to aid proper protection for said involved.  | protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, it was and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.  The same and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and he coute, any agreement in conflict herewith.  The covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successor agns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign a risional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and general the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforcement in all countries.  |
| successors, legal representation AND ASSIGNOR cover not executed, and will not example and AND ASSIGNOR furth legal representatives and asslawful papers, execute all dido everything possible to aid proper protection for said invitable.  | protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, it was and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.  The same and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and he coute, any agreement in conflict herewith.  The covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successor agns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign a risional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and general the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforcement in all countries.  Tukio KISE  |
| successors, legal representation AND ASSIGNOR cover not executed, and will not executed. AND ASSIGNOR furth legal representatives and asslawful papers, execute all dido everything possible to aid proper protection for said invariant protection for  | protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, it was and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.  The sants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and he coute, any agreement in conflict herewith.  The covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successor gars, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign a sisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and general the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforcention in all countries.  The proceeding is successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforcention in all countries.  The proceeding is successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforcention in all countries.  The proceeding is successors and assigns, to obtain and enforcention in all countries.  The proceeding is a successor and assigns are proceeding in the said ASSIGNEE, its successor and assigns and assigns are proceeding in the said ASSIGNEE, its successor applications.  The proceeding is a successor and assigns are proceeding in the said ASSIGNEE, its successor applications.  The proceeding is a successor and assigns are proceeding in the said ASSIGNEE, its successor applications.  The proceeding is a successor and assigns are proceeding in the said ASSIGNEE, its successor applications.   |
| successors, legal representation AND ASSIGNOR cover not executed, and will not executed. AND ASSIGNOR furth legal representatives and asslawful papers, execute all dido everything possible to aid proper protection for said invitation. Full name of sole or first invitation in the said in the sa | protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, it was and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.  In ants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and he coute, any agreement in conflict herewith.  The covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successor gns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign a isional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and general the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforcention in all countries.  The proceeding applications of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforcention in all countries.  The proceeding applications of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforcention in all countries.  The proceeding agreement in conflict herewith.  The proceeding applications of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors are coveraged as a successor and assigns, to obtain and enforcention in all countries.  The proceeding agreement in conflict herewith.   |
| successors, legal representation AND ASSIGNOR cover not executed, and will not executed, and will not executed, and will not executed, and will not execute all displayers, executed as a consistency of the executed and executed as a consistency of the executed and executed as a consistency of the executed and executed as a consistency of the executed as a consistency of the executed and executed as a consistency of the executed and executed as a consistency of the execut | protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, it was and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.  The sand agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and he coute, any agreement in conflict herewith.  The covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successor gas, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign a disional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and general the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforcention in all countries.  The proceeding sign and continuing reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and general the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforcention in all countries.  The proceeding sign and continuing reissue and assigns, to obtain and enforcention in all countries.  The proceeding sign and continuing reissue and assigns, to obtain and enforcention in all countries.  The proceeding sign and testify in any legal proceeding, and the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and testify in any legal proceeding, and the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and testify in any legal proceeding, and the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and testify in any legal proceeding, and the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and testify in any legal proceeding, and testify in any legal proceeding, and testify in any legal proceeding, and testif |
| successors, legal representation AND ASSIGNOR cover not executed, and will not examined and a substitution of the substitution | protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, it was and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.  In ants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and he coute, any agreement in conflict herewith.  For covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successor gas, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign a risional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and general the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforcention in all countries.  Intor Yukio KISE  Japan  Citizenship Japan  FUJITSU KANSAI COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS LIMITED, 2-53 romi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 540-0001,   |
| successors, legal representation AND ASSIGNOR cover not executed, and will not executed, and will not executed, and will not executed, and will not execute all displayed papers, execute all displayed proper protection for said inverse protection for said | protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, it was and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.  In ants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and he coute, any agreement in conflict herewith.  For covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successor gas, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign a risional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and general the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforcention in all countries.  Intor Yukio KISE  Japan  Citizenship Japan  FUJITSU KANSAI COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS LIMITED, 2-53 romi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 540-0001,   |
| successors, legal representation AND ASSIGNOR cover not executed, and will not examine a context of the substitution of the su | protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, it was and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.  In ants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and he coute, any agreement in conflict herewith.  For covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successor gars, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign a risional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and general the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforcention in all countries.  Inter  Yukio KISE  Japan  Citizenship  Japan  Citizenship  Japan  FUJITSU KANSAI COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS LIMITED, 2-53 romi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 540-0001, and entor, if any  |
| successors, legal representation AND ASSIGNOR cover not executed, and will not examine a context of the successor of the succ | protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, it was and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.  In ants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and he coute, any agreement in conflict herewith.  For covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successor gas, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign a risional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and general the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforcention in all countries.  Intor Yukio KISE  Japan Citizenship Japan  FUJITSU KANSAI COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS LIMITED, 2-53 romi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 540-0001, an  entor, if any  Date  |
| successors, legal representation AND ASSIGNOR cover not executed, and will not examine a context of the context | protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, it was and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.  In ants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and he coute, any agreement in conflict herewith.  For covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successor gas, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign a risional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and general the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforcement in all countries.  Intermediate Time 1, 1998  Japan Citizenship Japan  FUJITSU KANSAI COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS LIMITED, 2-53 romi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 540-0001, an  entor, if any  Date  Citizenship  Date  Citizenship  |
| successors, legal representation AND ASSIGNOR covered not executed, and will not examine a context of the succession of  | protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, it was and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.  In ants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and he coute, any agreement in conflict herewith.  For covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successor gas, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign a island, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and general the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforcention in all countries.  Intermediate Public Rise  Japan  Citizenship  Japan  FUJITSU KANSAI COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS LIMITED, 2-53 romi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 540-0001, and entor, if any  Date  Citizenship  Date  Citizenship  Date  |
| successors, legal representation AND ASSIGNOR cover not executed, and will not examine a context of the context | protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, it was and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.  In ants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and he coute, any agreement in conflict herewith.  For covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successor gas, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign a risional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and general the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforcement in all countries.  Intermediate Time 1, 1998  Japan Citizenship Japan  FUJITSU KANSAI COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS LIMITED, 2-53 romi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 540-0001, an  entor, if any  Date  Citizenship  Date  Citizenship  |
| successors, legal representation AND ASSIGNOR cover not executed, and will not examine a context of the context | protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, is sees and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.  In ants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and he coute, any agreement in conflict herewith.  The covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successor gas, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign a risional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and general the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforcention in all countries.  Inter Yukio KISE  Japan Citizenship Japan  FUJITSU KANSAI COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS LIMITED, 2-53 romi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 540-0001, an  entor, if any  Date  Citizenship  Date  Citizenship   |
| successors, legal representation AND ASSIGNOR cover not executed, and will not examine a context of the context | protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, is set and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.  In the said assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.  In the said assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.  In the said assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.  In the said assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.  In the said assigns, in accordance with the said assigns and the said assigns and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successor gns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign a sistonal, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and general the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforcention in all countries.  Into Yukio KISE  June 1, 1998  Japan  Citizenship  Date  Citizenship  Date  Citizenship  Date  Citizenship  Date  Citizenship  Date  Citizenship  Date   |
| successors, legal representation AND ASSIGNOR cover not executed, and will not examine a context of the context | protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, is set and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.  In the said assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.  In the said assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.  In the said assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.  In the said assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.  In the said assigns to continuing the said assigns and assigns are sistential assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign as isional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and general the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforcention in all countries.  Into Yukio KISE  Japan  Citizenship  Japan  FUJITSU KANSAI COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS LIMITED, 2-5.3 romi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 540-0001, an  entor, if any  Date  Citizenship  Date  Citizenship  Date  Citizenship  Date   |
| successors, legal representation AND ASSIGNOR cover not executed, and will not examine a context of the substitution of the su | protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, is set and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.  In the said assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.  In the said assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.  In the said assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.  In the said assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.  In the said assigns, in accordance with the said assigns and the said assigns and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successor gns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign a sistonal, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and general the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforcention in all countries.  Into Yukio KISE  June 1, 1998  Japan  Citizenship  Date  Citizenship  Date  Citizenship  Date  Citizenship  Date  Citizenship  Date  Citizenship  Date   |
| successors, legal representation AND ASSIGNOR cover not executed, and will not examine a context of the context | protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, is set and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.  In the said assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.  In the said assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.  In the said assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.  In the said assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.  In the said assigns, in accordance with the convey the entire interest herein assigned, and he coute, any agreement in conflict herewith.  In the said assigns that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors gas, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign a sistonal, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and general the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforcention in all countries.  Into Yukio KISE     June 1, 1998  |